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Tariff Scheme for Public Performance  

Categories of Cities 

A Class Cities 

1. Mumbai* 

2. Delhi / NCR 

3. Chennai 

4. Kolkata 

5. Bangalore 

6. Hyderabad / Telangana 

7. Goa 

8. Ahmedabad 

9. Pune 

10. Chandigarh 

11. Jaipur 

12. Udaipur 

Other Cities Apart from the (Twelve ) 12 A class cities, mentioned above, all others are categorized as other cities. 

Mumbai* includes Mumbai, Thane, Navi Mumbai, MBMC 
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PART A – BACKGROUND MUSIC 

In any outlet or establishment when sound recording is used as one of the main feature for entertainment, appropriate tariff would 

apply. For example, use of sound recordings in Restaurants / Malls on daily basis come under Background categories (Part A). 

However, use of sound recording for New Year / Valentine Day party etc. shall be considered as events category (Part B). Product 

launches and other sponsored functions are covered under Events category (Part B). 

 

Category 2 - POP/MUSIC QUIZZES 

This tariff is applicable when sound recordings are played at premises providing pop quizzes, music quizzes and any general quiz 

involving some musical content. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 500 per quiz 

When re-recording is involved to make up tapes for pop/music quizzes, the applicant must first obtain the prior written permission 

of the record companies concerned and separate tariff Broadcasting/ Telecasting would apply as the case may be. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 4 – JUKEBOXES 

When Juke box is used as an inward source for the whole area of operation i.e. when it is connected to the main system and is 

audible to the entire area of operation. 

Licence Fees: As per the site of usage. 

Whenever the Juke box is installed as a standalone machine and its area of coverage is restricted & is limited to the reach of its own 

audio speakers. 

A. Without Background Music - This tariff should be used for premises when a juke box without a background music facility 

has been installed. 

Single: Rs. 4,000 per annum per Juke Box 

Multiple: Rs. 3,000 per annum per Juke Box 

B. With Background Music - This tariff is applicable for premises that have a juke box with a background music facility. You 

may recognise this as a juke box with a facility for freeplay. 

Single: Rs. 6,000 per annum per Juke Box 

Multiple: Rs. 4,000 per annum per Juke Box 

In case if the Juke Box involves digital storage of music: 

In addition to the above Public Performance fees, additional charges for Temporary Storage to be paid by the equipment supplier. 

(refer Temporary Storage Cost - Juke Box) 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 5 – DANCE TEACHERS 

This tariff is for dance teachers and dancing schools when sound recordings are played during dancing classes and tuition for 

individual pupils. Types of dancing covered include ballroom, latin, jazz, ballet, disco, tap and other forms of contemporary dance 

instruction. 

A banded tariff is used in recognition of the way in which you play sound recordings. Often these tariffs are banded according to 

the numbers of people at an event or the size of the venue so that the final fee reflects the extent to which recordings are being used. 

Aggregate of Annual Attendance Annual Licence Fees in Rs. 

1 to 2000 2,000 

2001 to 4000 3,000 

4001 to 5000 3,750 

Additional annual fee of Rs. 750 for every additional aggregate annual attendance of 1,000 or part thereof. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 6 – DANCE CENTRE/STUDIO 

This tariff is for dance centres and studios where individual studios and rehearsal rooms are available for hire. The tariff covers the 

playing of sound recordings for all types of dance and movement in the various rooms. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 30/- per hour per studio with fees calculated as a weekly total and assessed annually. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 8 – AMATEUR OPERATIC & DRAMATIC SOCIETIES 

This tariff is to be used for amateur operatic & dramatic societies both for background music during the entry and exit of audiences, 

during intervals and during the action of performances when required. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 2,000 per annum per society 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 9 – THEATRICAL PRODUCTIONS 

This tariff is for the playing of sound recordings during the action of theatrical productions and for on-stage or off-stage effects. 

Duration of performance Licence fees per performance 

Up to 5 min of Performance Rs. 200 

For every Add 5 min or part of performance Rs. 100 

When recording is involved, the applicant must also obtain the prior written permission of the record companies concerned. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 10 – TEMPORARY CAMPS / SHACKS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 10 per day per shack (subject to a minimum of 90 days) 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 13 – HOTELS 

Hotel Room Rent Per Day 
Licence Fees Per Day Per Room  

(A Class Cities) 

Licence Fees Per Day Per Room  

(Other Cities) 

5 Star & Premium Hotels & 

Resorts* 
Rs. 2.75  Rs. 2.25 

4 & 3 Star Hotels Rs. 2.50  Rs. 2.00 

All other Hotels or Resorts or  

Clubs 
Rs. 2.00  Rs. 1.75 

 

i. This tariff includes common area including lobby, gym, coffee shop, spa, elevators, rooms, restaurants, disco, clubs, lounges 

etc. 

ii. It does not include any events happening in the hotel or in nightclub/disco/lounge or similar for which relevant category will 

apply. 

* - Premium hotels / resorts are having rooms at base price of Rs. 10,000 (not including taxes), published on their own websites. 

Notes - For hotels / lodges with less than 10 rooms a minimum charge will be applied, i.e. min of Rs 7,500 per annum. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 14 – PUBLIC HOUSES & CAFES & NON AC RESTAURANTS (BACKGROUND MUSIC ONLY) 

Seating Capacity Annual Licence Fees 

Below 30 Rs. 2,500 

30-50 Rs. 5,000 

More than 50 Rs. 7,500 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 15 – AC RESTAURANTS (BACKGROUND MUSIC ONLY) 

Seating Capacity Annual Licence Fees 

Below 30 Rs. 3,500 

30-50 Rs. 7,500 

More than 50 Rs. 10,000 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 16 – SHOPS & STORES 

STANDALONE STORES / SHOPS 

Following are the criterion for the classification as Standalone Stores: 

A Type of Enterprise That Is: 

i. Not a franchisee of a chain stores. 

ii. Independently owned and operated, typically owned and run by members of a family. 

iii. Or in case of employee not more than 5 employees.  

iv. Resembling or evocative of the small-scale, homelike, or informal atmosphere of such business.  

v. Does a small amount of business, and is not predominant in its area of operation. 

Category 16 A 1 - A Type of Standalone Store That Is: 

i. Grocery Stores.  

ii. Bakery & Bread. 

iii. Stores 

iv. Fair Price Shops, Vegetable Stores 

v. Tailor & Embroidery Shops 

Category Standalone shops - MOM & POP Stores 

1 

Up To 100 sq. ft. Rs. 1000 p.a.   

101-200 sq. ft. Rs. 1750 p.a.   

201-500 sq. ft. Rs. 1750 p.a. Plus Rs. 5 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 200 ft. 

501-1000 sq. ft. Rs. 3250 p.a. Plus Rs. 4 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 500 ft. 

1001-2000 sq. ft. Rs. 5250 p.a. Plus Rs. 3.50 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 1000 ft. 
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Category 16 A 2 - A Type Of Standalone Store That Is: 

i. Departmental Stores.  

ii. Men’s Accessories Shops: Clothes, Shoes, Others.  

iii. Women’s Accessories Shops: Clothes, Shoes, Bags, Cosmetics.  

iv. Kids Accessories: Clothes, Toy Shops. 

v. Stationery, Card Shops, Gift Shops etc. 

vi. All other Standalone Shops which are not covered in category 1 above. 

Category Standalone Shops - Others 

2 

Up To 100 sq. ft. Rs. 1000 p.a.   

101-200 sq. ft. Rs. 1750 p.a.   

201-500 sq. ft. Rs. 1750 p.a. Plus Rs 5 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 200 ft. 

501-1000 sq. ft. Rs. 3250 p.a. Plus Rs. 4 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 500 ft. 

1001-2000 sq. ft. Rs. 5250 p.a. Plus Rs. 3.50 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 1000 ft. 

 

Category 16 A 3 - A Type Of Standalone Store That Is: 

i. They are not part of any Chain Stores - whether single / Multiple or National / International. 

ii. They are located in a single city. 

iii. Is spread over large area more than 5000 sq. ft. 

iv. They could be large stores which specialise in 1 category of merchandise & be further subdivided into sub categories: 

a. Like Apparels: Men, Women, Kids. 

b. Furniture: Living Room, Bed Room, Study etc. 

v. They are multi brand outlets. 

Category Speciality Stores - Standalone Multi Brand Stores. (Both Indian & Multinational Brands) 

3 

Up To 5000 sq. ft.    Rs. 25000 p.a.   

5000 to 10000 sq. ft.   Rs. 25000 p.a. Plus Rs. 7 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 5000 sq. ft. 

More Than 10000 sq. ft. Rs. 60000 p.a. Plus Rs. 5 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 10000 sq. ft. 
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Category 16 B – CHAIN STORES 

Following are the criterion for the classification as Chain Stores: 

A Type of Enterprise That Is: 

i. Is a part of an organisation operating more than 3 stores in multicity. 

ii. They are retail outlets that share a brand and central management, or 

iii. And usually have standardized business methods and practices or 

iv. And usually have more than 5 employees. 

v. Transnational brands means brands which originated outside India & in addition are sold in more than 3 countries. 

vi. Indian brands means brands which originated from India and is also sold only in the country. 

Category 16 B 1 - Single Brands Stores - Indian Brands 

Size of the premises (sq. ft.) Annual Licence Fees Every Additional sq. ft. 

Up To 200 sq. ft. Rs. 3500 p.a.   

201-500 sq. ft. Rs. 3500 p.a. Plus Rs. 10 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 200 ft. 

501-1000 sq. ft. Rs. 6500 p.a.   Plus Rs. 8 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 500 ft. 

1001-5000 sq. ft. Rs. 10,500 p.a. Plus Rs. 7 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 1000 ft. 

More Than 5000 sq. ft. Rs. 38,500 p.a.  Plus Rs. 6 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 5000 ft. 

 

Category 16 B 2 - Multi Brands Stores-Both Indian & Multinational Brands 

Size of the premises (sq. ft.) Annual Licence Fees Every Additional sq. ft. 

UpTo200sq. ft. Rs. 5250 p.a.   

201-500sq. ft. Rs. 5250 p.a. Plus Rs. 15 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 200 ft. 

501-1000 sq. ft. Rs. 9750 p.a. Plus Rs. 12 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 500 ft. 

1001-5000 sq. ft. Rs. 15,750 p.a.. Plus Rs. 10 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 1000 ft. 

more than 5000 sq. ft. Rs. 55,750 p.a.. Plus Rs. 9 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 5000 ft. 
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Category 16 B 3 - Single Brand - Transnational 

Size of the premises (sq. ft.) Annual Licence Fees Every Additional sq. ft. 

Up To 200 sq. ft. Rs. 7000 p.a..   

201-500 sq. ft. Rs. 7000 p.a.. Plus Rs. 20 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 200 ft. 

501-1000 sq. ft. Rs. 13,000 p.a.. Plus Rs. 16 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 500 ft. 

1001-5000 sq. ft. Rs. 21,000 p.a.. Plus Rs. 14 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 1000 ft. 

more than 5000 sq. ft. Rs. 77,000 p.a.. Plus Rs. 12 per sq. ft. p.a. for every sq. ft. more than 5000 ft. 

Note: 

a. The above License does not include any Event, Fashion Show, Product launches etc. A separate license for the same is 

needed. 

b. In case the source of music being performed or communicated is initially locally stored in any medium (including computer 

server or tailor-made compact disc) for re-distribution, additional licence as per Category D needs to be simultaneously 

obtained. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, 

product launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a 

separate Event License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage 

a separate Licence is required. 
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Category 17 – SALON 

Size of the Premises (sq. ft.) Licence Fees per unit per annum 

Up To 5,000 sq. ft.  Rs. 5,000 

5,001 up to 10,000 sq. ft. Rs. 15,000 

10,001 up to 20,000 sq. ft. Rs. 30,000 

Above 20,000 sq. ft. licence fees charged will be on pro-rata basis 

Note: 

i. This Tariff Applies to the Public Performance of Music at the premises either for staff members or for general public by any 

mechanical or electronic device, including radio, television, record/CD/tape players and digital music service by way of 

Background Music. 

ii. Background music is the performance of music by recorded or mechanical means as background music. 

iii. This tariff covers music uses consistent with the activities of these premises. Other musical performances at the premises 

that would normally be charged under other tariffs could be charged additionally under the appropriate tariff(s). 

iv. Above tariff does not cover an event license. For any event in the premises a separate event license needs to be procured. 

v. Chain premises means more than 1 premises. It includes franchisee outlets also. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 18 – CLINICS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 2,500 per annum 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 19 – NURSING HOMES & HOSPITALS 

No. of Rooms Annual License Fees 

Up to 5 Rs. 3,500   

6 to 10 Rs. 3,500 Plus Rs. 500 per room for every room more than 5 rooms. 

11 to 25 Rs. 6,000 Plus Rs. 400 per room for every room more than 10 rooms. 

26 to 50 Rs. 12,000 Plus Rs. 300 per room for every room more than 25 rooms. 

51 + Rs. 19,500 Plus Rs. 250 per room for every room more than 50 rooms. 

 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 20 – FACTORIES & OFFICES / BANKS / WAREHOUSES / OTHER SIMILAR ESTABLISHMENTS 

This tariff applies to the Public Performance of Music at the Service Oriented premises like Banks, Offices, Warehouses, Factories, 

workshops and other Commercial Premises of similar nature, either for the staff Members or the General Public by any mechanical 

or electronic device, including radio, record/CD/ tape players and digital music service by the way of Background Music. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 2.50 per sq. ft. with a minimum fees of Rs. 10,000 per floor. 

Note: 

i. This tariff applies to the Public Performance of Music at the premises either for the staff Members or for the General Public. 

ii. This tariff covers music uses consistent with the activities of these premises. Other musical performances at the premises 

that would normally be charged under other tariffs could be charged additionally under the appropriate tariff(s). 

iii. Above tariff does not cover an event license. For any event in the premises a separate event license needs to be procured. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 21 – WAITING ROOMS/RECEPTION AREAS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 3,500 per annum. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 22 – TELEPHONE MUSIC ON HOLD 

This tariff applies to businesses or any premises where sound recordings are played as background music via a telephone music 

on hold system. 

No Of External Lines Annual License Fees 

Per Switchboard Per Switchboard 

1 - 5 Lines Rs 4,000 

6 - 15 Lines Rs 6,000 

Each additional 15 lines or part thereof  Rs 1,000 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 23 – PUPPET / MAGIC SHOWS 

This tariff is for background music during the entry and exit of audiences, during intervals and during the action of shows. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 2,500 per annum. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 24 – THEATRES 

This tariff should be used for theatres, when background music is played during the entry and exit of audiences and during intervals. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 3,500 per annum. 

This tariff excludes the playing of sound recordings selected by or played in conjunction with the production as entry/exit or 

interval music which is either promotional for or directly linked to the content or nature of the theatrical production. A separate 

licence will be required by the producer of the show. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 25 – CINEMAS / MULTIPLEXES 

This tariff applies to the Public Performance of Music at the Multiplexes, Cinema Theatre, Single Screen cinemas, either for the 

staff Members or the General Public by any mechanical or electronic device, including radio, record/CD/ tape players and digital 

music service by the way of Background Music. 

Licence Fees: Common area per sq. ft. Rs. 10 with a minimum of Rs. 15,000 

    Open Air Cinema: Rs. 1,000 per day 

Note: 

i. The license fee is applicable to common area. The rooms where the movies are being screened are not part of it. 

ii. This includes the restaurants, lounges, eating area etc. 

iii. Open air Cinemas are temporary establishments. These are movie screenings in an open area on a projector. Other 

establishments are excluded from the tariff. Separate license has to be procured. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 26 – MUSEUMS & ART GALLERIES 

This tariff is for background music at exhibitions and displays held at museums and art galleries. 

Type of Exhibition License Fees 

For permanent Exhibitions or Displays Rs. 3,500 per annum 

For non-permanent Exhibitions or Displays not exceeding 

11 weeks 
Rs. 300 per week 

Non-permanent exhibitions and displays that are for less than 11 weeks can be charged at a weekly rate. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events/ shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 27 – BOWLING CENTRES / BOWLING ALLEYS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 5,000 per annum 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events/ shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 28 – AMUSEMENT & PLEASURE PARKS 

This tariff is to be used for amusement & pleasure parks, theme parks and fairgrounds when background music is played throughout 

the common parts of the park and/or individual 'rides'. 

Area  Licence Fees 

Throughout The 

Park 

For each source of music, be it CDR, Tape Deck, 

TV or Radio. 
Rs. 3,500 per playing equipment 

For each of the first additional 20 extension speakers 

or relay points. 
Rs. 1,000 per speaker per relay point 

For each additional extension speakers or relay 

points over 20 
Rs. 750 per speaker per relay point 

Individual Rides For music system (source) dedicated to each rides Rs. 3,500 per ride 

Note - Discotheques & Restaurant will be charged separately. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 29 – AMUSEMENT ARCADES 

Licence Fees: Rs. 3,500 per annum. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 30 – LUXURY CRUISE LINERS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 6,00,000 per ship per annum. 

Note: 

i. The above tariff is also applicable for casinos on water. 

ii. This Tariff applies to the Public Performance of music at the premises either for staff members or for general public by 

any mechanical or electronic device, including radio, television, record/CD/tape players and digital music service by way 

of Background Music. 

iii. The above tariff does not include license for New Year and Christmas event. For the said 2 events separate event licenses 

have to be obtained. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 31 – GYMNASIUMS 

Size of the Premises (sq. ft.) Licence fees per unit per annum 

Up To 5,000 sq. ft. Rs. 5,000 

5,001 up to 10,000 sq. ft. Rs. 15,000 

10,001 up to 20,000 sq. ft. Rs. 30,000 

Above 20,000 sq. ft. licence fees charged will be on pro-rata basis. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 32 – SWIMMING POOLS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 3,500 per annum. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 34 – SPA 

Size of the Premises (sq. ft.)  Licence fees per unit per annum 

Up to 1000 sq. ft. Rs. 15,000  

1001 to 5000 sq. ft. Rs. 25,000  

More Than 5001 sq. ft. Rs. 35,000  

The above rates are applicable in only those cases where background music is involved. However, additional fees are payable as 

per corresponding tariffs if either a dance area / DJ Music is involved, or an event is held. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 39 – PETROL PUMPS / OTHER USERS 

This tariff applies for all other categories for which no specific tariff has been formulated. 

Licence Fees: Rs. 2,500 per annum 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 41 – COMMERCIAL MOTORS VEHICLES 

No. of seats in the commercial vehicle Licence Fees 

Commercial vehicle greater than 10 seats Rs. 8.00 per active vehicle daily 

Commercial vehicle less than 10 seats Rs. 4.00 per active vehicle daily 

The above tariff applies to the public performance of music in a commercial motor vehicle or any other transportation mode of 

similar nature; to entertain the public by any mechanical or electronic device, or through Wi-Fi, including radio, television, tablet 

form screen, record/cd/tape players and digital music service. e.g. Ola, Uber. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 42 – RAILWAYS AND BUS STATIONS 

This tariff is to be used for railway, underground and bus/coach station operators, for background music in concourse areas and 

on platforms at stations. 

Categories of Stations: 

A - All Stations in Metros / Mini Metros 

B - Stations in State Capitals & 5 Lac + population towns 

C - All Other Stations 

Types of Stations: 

Long Distance Major - More than 6 platforms 

Long Distance Small – Less than 6 platforms 

Suburban Major – More than 4 platforms 

Suburban Small – Less than 4 platforms 

Category 
Railway Stations 

Long Distance Suburban 

Major Small Major Small 

A Rs. 30,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 15,000 

B Rs. 20,000  Rs. 15,000 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 10,000 

C Rs. 15,000  Rs. 10,000  -  - 
 

Category Bus Terminus 

A Rs. 10,000 

B Rs. 7,500  

C Rs. 5,000 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 43 – TRAINS 

Type of Train Licence Fees 

Super-Fast Rs. 7.50 per compartment per day 

Express Rs. 6.00 per compartment per day 

Mail Rs. 5.00 per compartment per day 

Passenger Rs. 2.50 per compartment per day 

Metro  Rs. 5.00 per compartment per day 

Local Rs. 3.50 per compartment per day 

Note - In case if the programs are sponsored or carry an advertisement during the program an additional charge of 15% on the 

applicable tariff would be made. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 44 – AIRCRAFTS 

This tariff is to be used for the public use of sound recordings solely as background music on Aircrafts. 

The below given licence fees is for per aircraft. 

No. of seats 
Boarding & 

Disembarkation 

Inflight Entertainment 

One Channel Every Additional Channel 

Up To 100 Rs. 5,000 per annum Rs. 2.25 per seat per day Add 10% of basic rate per channel 

100 - 200 Rs. 7,500 per annum 
Rs. 41,062 + Rs. 2 per seat per day, for 

every seat more than 50 
Add 10% of basic rate per channel 

200 - 400 Rs. 10,000 per annum 
Rs. 1,50,562 + Rs. 1.85 per seat per day, 

for every seat more than 200 
Add 10% of basic rate per channel 

Note: 

i. Where inflight entertainment is provided to passengers on an Aircraft, the fee for background music during boarding & 

disembarkation will be waived. 

ii. In case if the programs are sponsored or carry an advertisement during the program, an additional charge of 15% on the 

applicable tariff would be made. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 45 – AIRPORT TERMINALS 

Category of City Licence Fees 

A Class City Rs. 10,00,000 per annum 

Other City Rs. 7,50,000 per annum 

Note: 

i. This Tariff Applies to the Public Performance of music at the premises either for staff members or for general public by any 

mechanical or electronic device, including radio, television, record/CD/tape players and digital music service by way of 

Background Music. 

ii. Background music is the performance of music by recorded or mechanical means as background music. 

iii. This tariff covers music uses consistent with the activities of these premises. Other musical performances at the premises 

that would normally be charged under other tariffs could be charged additionally under the appropriate tariff(s). 

iv. Above tariff does not cover an event license. For any event in the premises a separate event license needs to be procured. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 46 – INLAND & COASTAL VESSELS 

No. of passengers on 

board 

 

Vessel Type 

Cargo  Passenger 

Up To 50 Rs. 3,500 p.a. Rs. 5,000 p.a. 

51 -100 Rs. 5,000 p.a. Rs. 7,500 p.a. 

101 - 200 Rs. 7,500 p.a. Rs. 10,000 p.a. 

201 - 300 Rs. 10,000 p.a. Rs. 15,000 p.a. 

301 - 400  - Rs. 20,000 p.a. 

401 - 500  - Rs. 25,000 p.a. 

Note: 

i. Licence fees increases pro rata at Rs. 5,000 for every additional 100 passengers on Passenger vessels. 

ii. Discotheques & Restaurant on Board will be charged separately. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 47 – SHOPPING MALLS 

This tariff applies to the public performance of music at Shopping Mall common area / food court by any mechanical or electronic 

device, including radio, record/CD/tape player, digital music service by way of Background music and or performance. 

Type of Mall Size of the premises (sq. ft.) Licence Fees 

Mini Shopping Mall Common Area up to 25,000 sq. ft. Rs. 75,000 per annum 

Mega Shopping Mall Common Area 25,001 sq. ft. & above 
 Rs. 3.00 per sq. ft. per 

annum  

Note: 

i. The above tariff is applicable only to the common area and food court. 

ii. Any shop/restaurant/pub/bar or similar establishment is excluded from the above tariff. Separate tariffs are applicable. 

iii. This tariff applies to the Public Performance of music for the staff Members or for the general public. 

iv. Common area means, the undivided parts of the mall, such as parking lot, lawns, corridors, lobbies, elevators, atrium, etc. 

v. Mini shopping malls are malls having common area less than or equal to 25,000 sq. ft. 

vi. Mega shopping malls are malls having common area more than 25,000 sq. ft. 

vii. Events are excluded from the above tariff 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 48 – PUBS / LOUNGE BARS / SPORTS BARS / RESTO BARS / NIGHT CLUBS / DISCO / RESTAURANTS SERVING 

ALCOHOL / SIMILAR PREMISES 

Size of the Premises (sq. ft.) 
Licence fees per annum 

A Class Cities Other Cities 

Up to 2500 sq. ft. Rs. 50,000 Rs. 25,000 

2501 - 5,000 sq. ft. Rs. 1,00,000  Rs. 50,000 

5,001 sq. ft. and above  Rs. 2,00,000  Rs, 1,00,000 

Note: 

i. This Tariff Applies to the Public Performance of music at the premises either for staff members or for general public by any 

mechanical or electronic device, including radio, television, record/CD/tape players and digital music service by way of 

Background Music. 

ii. Background music is the performance of music by recorded or mechanical means as background music. 

iii. This tariff covers music uses consistent with the activities of these premises. Other musical performances at the premises 

that would normally be charged under other tariffs could be charged additionally under the appropriate tariff(s). 

iv. Above tariff does not cover an event license. For any event in the premises a separate event license needs to be procured. 

v. The above tariff is also applicable to restaurants with bars. 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 
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Category 51 – TEMPORARY EMBODIMENT / STORAGE / TRANSFER / HIRE 

Disc Jockey (DJ)/ Sound Equipment Service Provider 

No. of Tracks Annual Licence Fees 

Up to 250 Tracks Rs. 7,500 

250 - 500 Tracks Rs. 12,500 

500 + Tracks Rs. 15,000 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 

Category 52 – STORAGE FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF PUBLIC PERFORMANCE OF PPL SOUND RECORDINGS 

Background Service / In-store Radio Service Providers offering customized playlist(s) or similar service to Establishments / Stores 

/ Office premises will require a Storage License for the limited purpose of public performance of PPL Licensed Works for 

providing the facility at such Establishments / Stores / Office premises. 

Licence Fees: 20% of the End User Price per Establishment / Store / Office Premise OR a minimum of Rs. 600 per month 

per Establishment / Store / Office Premise, whichever is higher. 

Note: 

i. End User Price means the annual price that Licensee/Service Provider charges to a customer for the service / facility 

provided. 

ii. This tariff is not a license for Public Performance of the works, which will require a separate PP License depending upon 

the category. 
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PART B – PUBLIC PERFORMANCE LICENCE FOR EVENTS  

Category 33 A – WITH SPONSORS / TICKETS / TITLE SPONSORS (which also includes DJ parties, performance of minus-one tracks, 

karaoke tracks, etc.) 

Average Attendance 
Duration of the Event 

Up to 2hrs 4 hrs 6 hrs 

Below 250 Rs. 46,875  Rs. 80,621  Rs. 1,14,367  

251 - 1099 Rs. 89,242  Rs. 1,53,496  Rs. 2,17,750  

1100 - 2499 Rs. 1,09,999  Rs. 1,89,198  Rs. 2,68,398  

2500 - 4499 Rs. 1,25,007  Rs. 2,15,012  Rs. 3,05,017  

4500 - 6499 Rs. 1,41,350  Rs. 2,43,121  Rs. 3,44,893  

6500 and above Rs. 1,44,177  Rs. 2,47,984  Rs. 3,51,791  

Note: 

i. In case of celebrity performance during the course of the event will be charged at a premium of 50 % of the base price. 

ii. This tariff is applicable to the Public Performance of Music by way of recorded music by any means at venues/premises. 

iii. The above license does not include license of commercial properties like restaurants, bars, lounges, clubs or similar 

properties. Respective tariffs are applicable. 
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Category 33 B – WITHOUT SPONSORS / TICKETS (which includes DJ parties, performance of minus-one tracks, karaoke tracks, etc.) 

Average Attendance 
Duration of the Event 

Up to 2hrs 4 hrs 6 hrs 

Below 250 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 58,500  Rs. 85,500  

251 - 1099 Rs. 63,744  Rs. 99,441  Rs. 1,45,337  

1100 - 2499 Rs. 78,571  Rs. 1,22,570  Rs. 1,79,141  

2500 - 4499 Rs. 89,291  Rs. 1,39,293  Rs. 2,03,583  

4500 - 6499 Rs. 1,00,964  Rs. 1,57,504  Rs. 2,30,198  

6500 and above Rs. 1,11,494  Rs. 1,73,931  Rs. 2,54,207 

Note: 

iv. In case of celebrity performance during the course of the event will be charged at a premium of 50 % of the base price. 

v. This tariff is applicable to the Public Performance of Music by way of recorded music by any means at venues/premises. 

vi. The above license does not include license of commercial properties like restaurants, bars, lounges, clubs or similar 

properties. Respective tariffs are applicable. 
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Category 33 C – EVENTS WHERE ENTIRE REVENUE GOES TO RECOGNIZED CHARITABLE INSTITUTION (which also includes 

award functions, DJ parties, performance of minus-one tracks, karaoke tracks, etc.) 

Average 

Attendance 

Licence Fees in Rs. as per duration of Event 

½ hr 1 hr 1 & ½ hr 2 hrs 2 & ½ hrs 3 hrs Every addn. ½ hr 

Below 250 7,500 9,375 11,719 14,063 16,875 19,406 2,531 

251-499 10,000 12,500 15,625 18,750 22,500 25,875 3,375 

500 -699 11,500 14,375 17,969 21,563 25,875 29,756 3,881 

700-899 12,650 15,813 19,766 23,719 28,463 32,732 4,269 

900-1099 13,599 16,998 21,248 25,498 30,597 35,187 4,590 

1100-1299 14,619 18,273 22,842 27,410 32,892 37,826 4,934 

1300-1599 15,350 19,187 23,984 28,780 34,537 39,717 5,180 

1600-1999 16,117 20,146 25,183 30,220 36,263 41,703 5,440 

2000-2499 16,762 20,952 26,190 31,428 37,714 43,371 5,657 

2500-2999 17,432 21,790 27,238 32,685 39,222 45,106 5,883 

3000-3499 17,955 22,444 28,055 33,666 40,399 46,459 6,060 

3500-3999 18,494 23,117 28,897 34,676 41,611 47,853 6,242 

4000-4499 19,049 23,811 29,764 35,716 42,859 49,288 6,429 

4500-4999 20,001 25,001 31,252 37,502 45,002 51,753 6,750 

5000-5499 20,501 25,626 32,033 38,440 46,128 53,047 6,919 

5500-5999 21,014 26,267 32,834 39,401 47,281 54,373 7,092 

6000-6499 21,539 26,924 33,655 40,386 48,463 55,732 7,269 

6500-6999 21,970 27,462 34,328 41,193 49,432 56,847 7,415 

7000-7499 22,409 28,011 35,014 42,017 50,421 57,984 7,563 

7500-7999 22,857 28,572 35,715 42,858 51,429 59,143 7,714 

8000-8499 23,086 28,857 36,072 43,286 51,943 59,735 7,791 

8500-8999 23,317 29,146 36,432 43,719 52,463 60,332 7,869 

9000-9499 23,550 29,437 36,797 44,156 52,987 60,935 7,948 

9500 -9999 23,785 29,732 37,165 44,598 53,517 61,545 8,028 

For every block of 

additional 500 

audience 

235 294 368 442 530 610 80 
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Category 33 C – Contd. 

Mega Events - All Events where Celebrities perform shall be treated as a Mega Event, the tariff shall be calculated as below: 

Basic as per above table + the % premium, as per below table 

Category 
No. Of Celebrities performing 

1 2-5 5-10 more than 10 

With Ticket  & Sponsor 50% 75% 100% 150% 

Without Ticket  & Sponsor 30% 50% 60% 100% 

 

Category 33 D – SOCIAL FUNCTIONS IN A COMMERCIAL PREMISES WHERE MUSIC IS COMMUNICATED VIA ANY MODE 

/ MEDIUM 

Venue License Fee 

5 Star Hotel Rs. 20,000 

2 - 4 Star Hotel Rs. 10,000 

Others Rs. 5,000  

Category 33 E – COLLEGE FESTIVALS 

No of Days Sponsored / Ticketed Without Sponsor 

1 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 

2 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 12,500 

3 Rs. 25,000 Rs. 16,500 

4 Rs. 31,000 Rs. 20,000 

5 Rs. 36,000 Rs. 23,000 

6 Rs. 41,000 Rs. 25,000 

7 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 27,000  
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Category 33 F – PRODUCT OR BRAND LAUNCHES 

Venue 
Without Celebrity Performer With Celebrity Performer * 

Only During Launch Launch + Party Only During Launch Launch + Party 

5 Star Hotel Rs. 22,500 Rs. 30,000 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 75,000 

2 – 4 Star Hotel Rs. 15,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 35,000 Rs. 50,000 

Others Rs. 10,000 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs. 30,000  

* Celebrity Performer is an Artist who is part of the activity, he / she might or might not perform on music and may or may not be 

associated with the Brand as a Brand ambassador. 

Category 33 G – ROAD SHOWS - MARKETING / DEMONSTRATION OF A PRODUCT AT MULTI OUTDOOR LOCATION 

No. of days Rate  

1 Rs. 5,000 per day 

2 – 5 Rs. 5,000 + Rs. 3,000 per day for every day between 2nd & 5th day. 

6 – 10 Rs. 17,000 + Rs. 2,000 per day for every day between 6th to 10th day. 

more than 10 Rs. 27,000 + Rs. 1,000 per day for every day after 10th day. 

Note - The above is available only when booked together and has to be part of one campaign. 
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Category 33 H – SPORTS EVENTS 

Parameter Seating Capacity 

Background Music only Rs. 5 Per Seat 

Background Music + artist performance / DJ Rs. 10 Per Seat 

Note: 

i. This Tariff Applies to the Public Performance of Music during a sports activity as an accompaniment or where background 

Music is provided before and after the show of general entertainment by way of Radio, Tape, Video, Television or by any 

other Mechanical Devices /DJ Performances/Artist performance (as applicable) during the match. 

ii. The above rate is applicable per match. 

iii. For calculation of license fee actual seat occupied is immaterial. The license fee is applicable on the total capacity of the 

Premises. *Events where seating capacity cannot be ascertained a minimum capacity of 5000 seats will be assumed. 

iv. Background music is the performance of music by recorded or mechanical means as background music. 

v. Mechanical Music means music performed by any mechanical or electronic device, including radio, television, 

record/CD/tape players, digital music service or a loudspeaker connected to any of the equipment mentioned herein. 

vi. Artist performance means, performance by any celebrity/artist before or during the event. 
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Category 33 I – FASHION SHOWS 

Licence Fees per Designer per show: 

Average Attendance 
Duration of Event 

Up to 15 minutes 15 mins - 30 mins. Every addn. 15 mins. 

Below 50 Rs. 25,000 Rs. 33,750 Rs. 6,750 

51-100 Rs. 27,000 Rs. 35,750 Rs. 8,437 

Mega Fashion Shows - All Fashion Shows where Celebrities perform or ramp-walk shall be treated as a Mega Fashion Show, 

the tariff shall be calculated on Basic as per above table + the % premium. 

Category 
No. of Celebrities performing or ramp-walking 

1 2 - 5 5 - 10 more than 10 

With Sponsor 50% 75% 100% 150% 

Without Sponsor 30% 50% 60% 100% 

Note: 

i. The above Licence is valid for the performance / usage of music during the ramp walk or cat-walk for an individual designer 

and which includes usage of Copyrighted music before & after the ramp walk. For example, if there are 5 designer shows 

in a day, then either 5 separate licences to be taken or, in case of single licence 5 times fees to be paid. 

ii. The above tariff does not include the following activities, for which a separate Licence is required: 

a. Pre & Post launch Parties and/or events. 

b. Activities at Lounge, Bar & other Entertainment areas or in an area where no activity connected with Fashion Show is 

taking place. 

c. Using copyrighted music in other Venue and/or other waiting areas which is/are not part of the Fashion Show and has 

not been covered by any other venue Licence (Hotels / Banquets). 

iii. The annual and/or Background Hotel / Venue Licence is not applicable (I.e. does not cover) for using Copyrighted music 

as part of Fashion Show / ramp walk and parties. 
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Category 33 J – AWARD SHOWS 

For Award Shows Licence Fess 

Hindi / English channels Rs. 7,50,000 per event 

Regional Language channels Rs. 5,00,000 per event 

Note: 

i. The above tariff is for televised award shows. 

ii. It does not give permission for telecasting or broadcasting. 

iii. For telecasting or broadcasting a separate license has to be procured from individual labels 

 

Category 33 K – STANDALONE BANQUET HALLS 

Licence Fees: Rs. 6,000 per show / event / performance 

Note: 

i. The above tariff is applicable for events in standalone commercial banquets. 

ii. This Tariff Applies to the Public Performance of Music at the premises either for staff members or for general public by 

any mechanical or electronic device, including radio, television, record /CD / tape players and digital music service by way 

of Background Music. 

iii. Any event which is ticketed or telecasted will not fall under this tariff. 

  



Tariff Scheme For Public Performance & Radio Broadcasting 41 

 

Category 35 – EXHIBITIONS 

Licence is issued to the organisers of exhibition when sound recordings are played as background music at exhibitions. 

Area License Fees 

Throughout the exhibition as a whole  

(excluding individual stands) 
Rs. 1,000 per day or part thereof 

On individual stands at exhibitions Rs. 500 per day or part thereof 

The above tariff is for Background Music only. A Background Licence is not valid for any Event (e.g. Shows, promotions, product 

launches, fashion shows, DJ parties, New Year Events etc.). For all events / shows organised in the said category a separate Event 

License has to be obtained. For Events Licence refer Event Categories. For temporary embodiment / storage a separate Licence is 

required. 


